Photo-radiometric probes with output signal in mV or standard output 4…20
mA or 0…10 Vdc or RS485 MODBUS-RTU output.
The probes of the series LP…03 for outdoor use allow to measure photometric
and radiometric quantities such as: illuminance (lux), irradiance (W/m²) in the
near ultraviolet spectral region UVA, UVB, and the photon flow across the PAR
region (400 nm…700 nm).
The probes with mV output do not require any power supply. The output signal
is obtained from a resistance that short-circuits the terminal of the photodiode.

se
λ (nm)
ORDERING CODES
LPPHOT03: Photometric probe for the measurement of illuminance, complete
with diffuser and glass dome, silica gel cartridge, female 4-pole connector,
calibration report. Cable with female connector has to be ordered
separately. Cables: CPM12AA4…(except LPPHOT03BLS) or CPM12-8D…
(only LPPHOT03BLS) with cable length 2, 5 or 10 meters.
Available versions
•	 LPPHOT03 = mV / klux
•	 LPPHOT03BL = mV / klux  output, base with levelling device
•	 LPPHOT03BLAC = base with levelling device output 4…20 mA
•	 LPPHOT03BLAV = base with levelling device output 0…10 V
•	 LPPHOT03BLS = RS485 MODBUS-RTU output, base with levelling device
LPPHOT03, LPPAR03, LPUVA03, LPUVB03
LPPAR03
The probe LPPAR03 measures the ratio between the number of photons that

MODBUS-RTU output
Typical spectral response curve LPUVA03
ORDERING CODES
LPUVA03: Radiometric probe for the measurement of the UVA irradiance,
complete with K5 dome, silica gel cartridge, 4-pole connector . Cable
with female connector has to be ordered separately. Cables: CPM12AA4…
(except LPUVA03BLS) or CPM12-8D…(only LPUVA03BLS) with cable
length 2, 5 or 10 meters.
Available versions
•	 LPUVA03 = μV/(μW/cm2) output
•	 LPUVA03BL = μV/(μW/cm2) output, base with levelling device
•	 LPUVA03BLAC = base with levelling device output 4…20 mA
•	 LPUVA03BLAV = base with levelling device output 0…10 V
•	 LPUVA03BLS = RS485 MODBUS-RTU output, base with levelling device
ORDERING CODES
LPPAR03: Radiometric probe for the measurement of the Photon flux in
the PAR action spectra, complete with diffuser and glass dome, silica
gel cartridge, 4-pole connector. Cable with female connector has to be
ordered separately.  Cables: CPM12AA4…(except LPPAR03BLS) or CPM12-
8D…(only LPPAR03BLS) with cable length 2, 5 or 10 meters.
Available versions
•	 LPPAR03 = μV/(μmol m-2s-1) output
•	 LPPAR03BL = μV/(μmol m-2s-1) output, base with levelling device
•	 LPPAR03BLAC = base with levelling device output 4…20 mA
•	 LPPAR03BLAV = base with levelling device output 0…10 V
•	 LPPAR03BLS = RS485 MODBUS-RTU output, base with levelling device
λ (nm)
LPUVB03BLAV
The LPUVB03BLAV probe measures global irradiance (W/m2) on a surface
area (m2) in the UVB (280 nm…315 nm) spectral region.
In particular, the spectral sensitivity is focused at 305 nm, with a bandwidth
(FWHM) of 5 nm. The global irradiance is the result of the sum of direct solar
irradiance and of diffused irradiance incident on a planar surface. In the UVB

on
se
ORDERING CODES
LPUVB03BLAV: Radiometric probe for the measurement of the UVB irradiance,
complete with Quartz dome, 3 silica gel cartridges, 8-pole M12 connector,
calibration report. Cable with female connector has to be ordered
separately. Cables: CPM12AA8U …, with cable lengths 2, 5 or 10 meters.
Connector Function Wire color
1 Signal GND Red
2 Vout  UV (+) Blue
3 Not connected
4 Shield Braid
5 Power GND (-) Brown
6 Vout Temp. (+) White
7 Housing Black
8 Power (+) 7…30Vdc Green
WIRING DIAGRAM
CPM12AA4… cable
12
3 4
Fixed 4-pole plug M12 Flying 4-pole M12 connector
LPPHOT03 / LPPHOT03BL - LPPAR03 / LPPAR03BL -  LPUVA03 / LPUVA03BL
Connector Function Wire color
1 Positive (+) Red
2 Negative (-) Blue
3 Not connected White
4 Shield Black
LPPHOT03BLAV - LPPAR03BLAV - LPUVA03BLAV
Connector Function Wire color
1 (+) Vout Red
2 (-) Vout and (-) Vdc Blue
3 (+) Vdc White
4 Shield Black
LPPHOT03BLAC - LPPAR03BLAC - LPUVA03BLAC
Connector Function Wire color
1 Positive (+) Red
2 Negative (-) Blue
3 Not connected White
4 Shield Black
CPM12-8D… cable
LPPHOT03BLS - LPPAR03BLS - LPUVA03BLS
12
3
4 5 6
78
Fixed 8-pole plug M12 Flying 8-pole M12 socket
12
3
4 5 6
78
Fixed 8-pole plug M12 Flying 8-pole M12 socket
Connector Function Wire color
1 Power supply negative (-) Blue
2 Power supply positive (+) Red
3 Not connected
4 RS485 A/- Brown
5 RS485 B/+ White
6 Housing Shield (Black)
7 not connected
8 not connected
CPM12AA8U… cable
LPUVB03BLAV
λ (nm)
ACCESSORIES
CPM12AA4.2: Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on
the other side. Length 2 m.
CPM12AA4.5: Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on
the other side. Length 5 m.
CPM12AA4.10:  Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on
the other side. Length 10 m.
CPM12AA8U.2: Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on
the other side. Length 2 m. For LPUVB03BLAV.
CPM12AA8U.5: Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on